
2024-2025 Maryville College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-15   Conf: 10-6   Home: 7-5   Away: 4-7   Neutral: 0-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Haney, Ella 26-26 741 28.5 117-293 .399 26-97 .268 62-93 .667 37 92 129 5.0 63 1 40 61 0 21 322 12.4
11 Tharpe, Ella 26-26 760 29.2 106-201 .527 3-20 .150 19-25 .760 41 45 86 3.3 49 0 44 44 2 43 234 9.0
22 Huskey, Emma 23-17 554 24.1 71-114 .623 0-0 .000 48-70 .686 48 78 126 5.5 52 2 43 28 17 33 190 8.3
23 Allen, Emily 26-26 602 23.2 58-206 .282 19-77 .247 28-48 .583 14 48 62 2.4 48 0 58 77 4 29 163 6.3
42 Stoner, Kadence 26-26 619 23.8 63-150 .420 0-1 .000 29-44 .659 37 102 139 5.3 65 1 45 41 15 31 155 6.0
35 Cathers, Olivia 26-2 397 15.3 57-171 .333 15-57 .263 21-22 .955 20 54 74 2.8 47 1 12 44 15 26 150 5.8
13 Kitchen, Halle 26-7 577 22.2 40-101 .396 6-31 .194 29-44 .659 22 53 75 2.9 41 1 69 76 2 49 115 4.4
05 Fritz, Braxton 26-0 385 14.8 37-95 .389 8-31 .258 12-18 .667 12 26 38 1.5 24 0 38 39 2 23 94 3.6
01 Brown, Reagan 26-0 315 12.1 35-111 .315 8-45 .178 7-10 .700 7 30 37 1.4 22 0 16 25 1 16 85 3.3
34 Daniel, Niles 18-0 110 6.1 14-29 .483 0-0 .000 9-18 .500 9 18 27 1.5 10 0 3 10 1 4 37 2.1
12 Wright, Victoria 11-0 66 6.0 5-13 .385 0-1 .000 9-10 .900 4 7 11 1.0 8 0 1 11 0 1 19 1.7
24 Schultz, Kaylen 10-0 53 5.3 4-16 .250 0-4 .000 6-8 .750 0 5 5 0.5 0 0 3 4 0 5 14 1.4
03 Bledsoe, Taylor 9-0 46 5.1 3-11 .273 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 4 9 13 1.4 10 0 1 1 0 1 6 0.7
Total 26 5225 201.0 610-1511 .404 85-369 .230 279-410 .680 289 621 910 35.0 439 6 373 498 59 282 1584 60.92
Opponents 26 5225 201.0 557-1467 .380 155-552 .281 312-459 .680 303 615 918 35.3 383 1 342 515 88 250 1581 60.81

Team Statistics MVILLE OPP
SCORING 1584 1581
    Points Per Game 60.9 60.8
    Scoring Margin 0.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 610-1511 557-1467
    Field Goal Pct .404 .380
3 POINT FG-ATT 85-369 155-552
    3PT FG Pct .230 .281
    3PT Made Per Game 3.3 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 279-410 312-459
    FT Pct .680 .680
    FT Made Per Game 10.7 12.0
REBOUNDS 910 918
    Rebounds Per Game 35.0 35.3
    Rebounds Margin -0.3 –
ASSISTS 373 342
    Assists Per Game 14.3 13.2
TURNOVERS 498 515
    Turnovers Per Game 19.2 19.8
    Turnovers Margin 0.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.7
STEALS 282 250
    Steals Per Game 10.8 9.6
BLOCKS 59 88
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 3.4
ATTENDANCE 2,467 1,612
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-206 11-147
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-90

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Maryville (TN) 413 430 376 357 8 1584
Opponents 389 365 373 451 3 1581

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/22/24 at Centre L 47-65 115
11/23/24 vs Berry L 59-88 132
12/02/24 SEWANEE L 66-68 178
12/11/24 OGLETHORPE L 50-67 125
12/16/24 vs Mary Washington L 46-63 72
12/17/24 at Catholic L 33-74 67
12/29/24 at Roanoke L 59-70 475
12/30/24 vs Ferrum L 38-61 67

* 01/07/25 WESLEYAN (GA) W 75-34 135
01/08/25 WARREN WILSON W 91-51 110

* 01/14/25 ASBURY L 61-69 205
* 01/17/25 at LaGrange L 57-63 0
* 01/18/25 at Huntingdon W 56-48 175
* 01/24/25 PIEDMONT L 57-73 215
* 01/25/25 BELHAVEN W 72-67 305
* 01/28/25 COVENANT W 59-53 223
* 01/31/25 at Wesleyan (GA) W 74-27 60
* 02/01/25 at Agnes Scott W 80-53 67
* 02/04/25 at Piedmont L 52-67 232
* 02/07/25 HUNTINGDON W 68-58 276
* 02/08/25 LAGRANGE W 84-74 345
* 02/12/25 at Asbury L 52-63 100
* 02/15/25 AGNES SCOTT W 59-36 216
* 02/18/25 at Covenant W 59-48 200
* 02/21/25 at Belhaven L 61-70 121

02/25/25 LAGRANGE L 69-71 134

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Maryville College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-6   Home: 6-2   Away: 4-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Haney, Ella 16-16 478 29.9 78-180 .433 14-51 .275 35-53 .660 20 69 89 5.6 39 0 31 37 0 17 205 12.8
11 Tharpe, Ella 16-16 472 29.5 79-136 .581 2-10 .200 18-21 .857 25 29 54 3.4 32 0 29 37 0 28 178 11.1
22 Huskey, Emma 16-15 410 25.6 56-85 .659 0-0 .000 28-41 .683 34 57 91 5.7 38 1 39 20 11 26 140 8.8
23 Allen, Emily 16-16 357 22.3 36-116 .310 10-42 .238 15-29 .517 5 28 33 2.1 26 0 43 48 1 20 97 6.1
42 Stoner, Kadence 16-16 385 24.1 34-91 .374 0-1 .000 22-32 .688 26 55 81 5.1 44 1 30 25 12 19 90 5.6
35 Cathers, Olivia 16-1 224 14.0 37-109 .339 9-32 .281 7-8 .875 12 31 43 2.7 27 0 7 25 9 11 90 5.6
13 Kitchen, Halle 16-0 332 20.8 24-48 .500 5-14 .357 19-28 .679 15 36 51 3.2 21 0 46 52 0 38 72 4.5
01 Brown, Reagan 16-0 192 12.0 25-67 .373 5-25 .200 3-4 .750 4 13 17 1.1 8 0 10 14 1 8 58 3.6
05 Fritz, Braxton 16-0 215 13.4 19-50 .380 5-17 .294 5-8 .625 7 11 18 1.1 15 0 23 21 1 13 48 3.0
12 Wright, Victoria 4-0 39 9.8 3-9 .333 0-0 .000 5-6 .833 4 3 7 1.8 4 0 1 7 0 1 11 2.8
34 Daniel, Niles 11-0 67 6.1 11-21 .524 0-0 .000 6-12 .500 5 13 18 1.6 6 0 1 5 1 3 28 2.5
24 Schultz, Kaylen 4-0 26 6.5 1-7 .143 0-3 .000 3-4 .750 0 2 2 0.5 0 0 2 1 0 3 5 1.3
03 Bledsoe, Taylor 4-0 28 7.0 2-6 .333 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 3 7 10 2.5 5 0 1 1 0 0 4 1.0
Total 16 3225 201.6 405-925 .438 50-197 .254 166-246 .675 178 382 560 35.0 265 2 263 318 36 187 1026 64.13
Opponents 16 3225 201.6 321-883 .364 88-327 .269 173-269 .643 181 337 518 32.4 239 0 192 341 45 166 903 56.44

Team Statistics MVILLE OPP
SCORING 1026 903
    Points Per Game 64.1 56.4
    Scoring Margin 7.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 405-925 321-883
    Field Goal Pct .438 .364
3 POINT FG-ATT 50-197 88-327
    3PT FG Pct .254 .269
    3PT Made Per Game 3.1 5.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 166-246 173-269
    FT Pct .675 .643
    FT Made Per Game 10.4 10.8
REBOUNDS 560 518
    Rebounds Per Game 35.0 32.4
    Rebounds Margin 2.6 –
ASSISTS 263 192
    Assists Per Game 16.4 12.0
TURNOVERS 318 341
    Turnovers Per Game 19.9 21.3
    Turnovers Margin 1.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.6
STEALS 187 166
    Steals Per Game 11.7 10.4
BLOCKS 36 45
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 2.8
ATTENDANCE 1,920 955
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-240 8-119
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Maryville (TN) 261 284 253 220 8 1026
Opponents 204 218 205 273 3 903

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/07/25 WESLEYAN (GA) W 75-34 135
01/14/25 ASBURY L 61-69 205
01/17/25 at  LaGrange L 57-63 0
01/18/25 at  Huntingdon W 56-48 175
01/24/25 PIEDMONT L 57-73 215
01/25/25 BELHAVEN W 72-67 305
01/28/25 COVENANT W 59-53 223
01/31/25 at  Wesleyan (GA) W 74-27 60
02/01/25 at  Agnes Scott W 80-53 67
02/04/25 at  Piedmont L 52-67 232
02/07/25 HUNTINGDON W 68-58 276
02/08/25 LAGRANGE W 84-74 345
02/12/25 at  Asbury L 52-63 100
02/15/25 AGNES SCOTT W 59-36 216
02/18/25 at  Covenant W 59-48 200
02/21/25 at  Belhaven L 61-70 121


